

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

Summary Governmental Operations Standing Committee

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

1:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2025-070 To approve the text of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and Teamsters Local 322 for the Labor & Trades Bargaining Unit in accordance with City Code section 2-1301.13.

Patrons: Mayor Avula

Forwarded to the April 28, 2025 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

2. ORD. 2025-071

To approve the text of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and Service Employees International Union, Virginia 512 for the Professional Bargaining Unit in accordance with City Code section 2-1301.13.

Patrons: Mayor Avula

Forwarded to the April 28, 2025 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. ORD. 2025-072

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a First Amendment to Right of Entry agreement between the City of Richmond and the Virginia Department of General Services for the purpose of permitting the City access to and use of the parking garage located at 311 North 7th Street to make certain repairs to the City owned property located at 730 East Broad Street.

Patrons: Mayor Avula

Forwarded to the April 28, 2025 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

4. <u>RES.</u> 2025-R016

To express the Council's support for establishing a policy for reviewing and approving honorary street sign designations.

Patrons: Vice President Jordan

Forwarded to the April 28, 2025 Council meeting with recommendation to approve